Approval sheet
Page 1 of 8 ASC_WAxxX_J_V06                                    Jul - 2014
WA04X, WA06X
±±±±1%, ±±±±5%, Convex Type
General purpose chip resistors array
Size 0402x4, 0603x4 (8p4R)
(Automotive )
Approval sheet

06: 0603 (1608)
04:0402 (1005)
Type code
X : x 4, Convex
Resistance code
5%,E24 : 2 significant
digits followed by
no. of zeros and a
blank
10Ω =100_
220Ω =221_
Jumper =000_
(“_” means a blank)
1%,E24+E96:
3 significant digits
followed by no. of
zeros .
10Ω =10R0
220Ω =2200
Tolerance
F  : ±1%
J : ±5%
P : Jumper
Packaging code
T : 7” Reel taping
B  : Bulk
Termination code
L = Sn base
(lead free)
Visual code
J = Automotive
grade
WA06X,
1. Reeled tape packaging : 8mm width paper taping 5000pcs per reel.
WA04X,
1.        Reeled tape packaging : 8mm width paper taping 10,000pcs per reel.
Approval sheet
Page 8 of 8 ASC_WAxxX_J_V06                                    Jul - 2014
PACKAGING
Paper Tape specifications (unit :mm)
Symbol A B W F E
WA06X, 3.60±0.20 2.00±0.20
WA04X 2.20±0.20 1.20±0.20
8.00±0.30 3.50±0.20 1.75±0.10
Symbol P1 P0 ΦD T
WA06X, 4.00±0.10 Max. 1.0
WA04X 2.00±0.05
4.00±0.10 1.0
0.050.1 +
−Φ  Max. 0.6
Reel dimensions
Symbol A B C D
WA06X,WA04X, Φ178.0±2.0 Φ60.0±1.0 13.0±0.2 9.0±0.5
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Resistor Networks & Arrays category: